Sw
itches &
 Pilot D
evices
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim

turned clockwise.
2. Do not use the stop switch as an emergency stop switch.
Part Number Key
AB6E - 3  BV  01  PT  RH
Mushroom Size
3: ø29mm
4: ø40mm
Contact Configuration
01: 1NC
02: 2NC
Color/Marking
RH: Red (unmarked)
RM: Red (marked
        with arrow)
Y: Yellow (unmarked)
Accessories
Shape Material Part Number Remarks
Locking Ring Wrench
Metal
(nickel-
plated
brass)
MT-001
Used to tighten the locking
ring when installing the X6
switch onto a panel.
Recommended tightening
torque: 0.88 N·m maximum
Locking Ring
Plastic XA9Z-LNPN10 Black
SEMI S2 Compliant
Switch Guard
Polyamide
(PA6) XA9Z-KG1
IP65 degree of protection
Color: yellow (Munsell
2.5Y8/10 or equivalent)
Cannot be used with
nameplate.